
British Ski Academy - ISSC 2007
Children Girls - Giant Slalom

1st run ranking

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE
REFEREE
ASSISTANT REFEREE
CHIEF OF RACE

BERRY R
MARSHALL C

ERSKINE M

(GBR)
(GBR)

(GBR)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
START m
FINISH m
DROP m

HOMOLOGATION

KANDAHAR
1870
1620

250

6288.198.01

_A_ _A_
_B_ _B_
_C_ _C_
_D_ _D_
_E_ _E_

1st RUN
COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

No OF GATES
STARTING TIME

GREEN R (GBR)
TISSOT A (FRA)
GAUBERT P (FRA)
MAY P (GBR)

38 ()
0900

2nd RUN
NAISMITH R (GBR)
TISSOT A (FRA)
GAUBERT P (FRA)
MAY P (GBR)

36 ()
1230

WEATHER Sunny, warm SNOW Firm TEMPERATURE S +6 C F +11 C

Rk Bib Code Year (Rk) Cat. Surname + First Name School Time Points
         F=880

1 49 14001 1992 (1) CH2 HARTE Natalia Barton Court 1:05.73 0.00
2 61 17192 1993 (2) CH2 HODKINSON Toni Pymble Ladies College 1:07.00 17.00
3 45 17991 1992 (3) CH2 DE HAAN Eve Kings Canterbury 1:07.49 23.56
4 26 17702 1994 (1) CH1 TAYLOR Imogen Brigidine 1:09.49 50.34
5 27 30664 1994 (2) CH1 ANGUS Kate Aberdeen 1:10.88 68.95
6 23 14103 1995 (3) CH1 MILLER Violet Queen Margarets York 1:12.05 84.61
7 47 13814 1993 (4) CH2 GREENHALGH Eloise Surbiton 1:12.08 85.01
8 29 17686 1994 (4) CH1 BUCHANAN Alexandra Cranleigh 1:12.67 92.91
9 54 14559 1993 (5) CH2 LINLEY Natassja Kings Worcester 1:12.71 93.45
10 46 14686 1992 (6) CH2 PEEL Lucy Cheltenham 1:13.09 98.54
11 31 30767 1995 (5) CH1 RITCHIE Nicole Craigholme 1:13.19 99.88
12 41 30730 1994 (6) CH1 NELSON Helen Kinlochlevan 1:14.23 113.80
13 22 17382 1995 (7) CH1 NILSON-WREDE Thomasine ACS Cobham 1:14.57 118.35
14 52 17007 1993 (7) CH2 YARDLEY Imogen Sheffield 1:14.92 123.04
15 24 14104 1995 (8) CH1 MILLER Daisy Queen Margarets York 1:15.13 125.85
16 60  1993 (8) CH2 HOPKINSON Lilias Assomption 1:15.27 127.72
17 21 14994 1995 (9) CH1 MACAULAY Alice Surbiton 1:15.39 129.33
18 51 14700 1992 (9) CH2 WILLIAMS Alice Katherine Lady Berkeley 1:15.42 129.73
19 28 17690 1994 (10) CH1 KIRK Rachael Windermere St Annes 1:15.73 133.88
20 55 14382 1993 (10) CH2 PARKER Olivia Sheffield 1:16.09 138.70
21 18 14779 1994 (11) CH1 OPZOOMER Alyssa Thomas Battersea 1:16.99 150.75
22 40 30760 1995 (12) CH1 WHITELAW Hope Craigclowan 1:17.17 153.16
23 19 30661 1994 (13) CH1 MILLICAN Sarah St Georges Edinburgh 1:17.38 155.97
24 30 18361 1994 (14) CH1 DENNING Mary Surbiton 1:17.63 159.32
25 36 30756 1995 (15) CH1 TINKLER Holly Buckstone 1:17.86 162.40
26 56 17890 1993 (11) CH2 CARPENTER Gabriella Surbiton 1:18.20 166.95
27 48 17196 1993 (12) CH2 CAREW Joanna St Pauls Girls 1:18.54 171.50
28 34 14127 1994 (16) CH1 BALDWIN Alice Long Stratton 1:19.18 180.07
29 37 41485 1994 (17) CH1 LAWSON Thea Radyr 1:19.33 182.08
30 20 14975 1995 (18) CH1 CROFT Abigail Surbiton 1:19.57 185.29
31 66 17736 1993 (13) CH2 TAYLOR Jasmin Stanway 1:20.01 191.18
32 65 18442 1992 (14) CH2 MORELAND Catherine Strathearn 1:23.44 237.10
33 25 17365 1995 (19) CH1 GEORGE Andrea Le Rocquier 1:23.94 243.80
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Children Girls - Giant Slalom
1st run ranking

Rk Bib Code Year (Rk) Cat. Surname + First Name School Time Points
         F=880

34 59 17472 1993 (15) CH2 NOBLE Kay-Louise Ridgewood 1:24.47 250.89
35 62 30824 1993 (16) CH2 REEKIE Mathilda Lathallan 1:24.57 252.23
36 17 18249 1995 (20) CH1 PITCHER Claudia Surbiton 1:24.95 257.32
37 39 18328 1994 (21) CH1 KOCK Evangeline Surbiton 1:24.97 257.59
38 53 18250 1992 (17) CH2 PITCHER Jessica Surbiton 1:26.44 277.27
38 38  1994 (22) CH1 LARIVIERE Ynke Craigclowan 1:26.44 277.27
40 64 18407 1993 (18) CH2 BILGORE Hannah Surbiton 1:28.38 303.24
41 33  1994 (23) CH1 EDWARDS Millie Thomas' Battersea 1:29.37 316.49
42 43  1994 (24) CH1 DEARLOVE Louisa Thomas' Battersea 1:29.72 321.18
43 63 18396 1992 (19) CH2 TIMBRELL Charlotte Surbiton 1:30.53 332.02
44 42  1995 (25) CH1 THOMPSON Séverine Craigclowan 1:32.17 353.98
45 35  1995 (26) CH1 GOGGIN Justine Harrodian 1:33.80 375.80
46 32 30779 1995 (27) CH1 GUEST Katharine High School Dundee 1:35.94 404.45
47 44  1994 (28) CH1 HOOKE Bella Harrodian 1:43.42 504.60

Did not start

 50 12854 1993  CH2 THOMAS-JACKSON Alessia Castle Manor   

Did not finish

 57 14792 1992  CH2 ATKINSON Kirsty Garforth   
 58  1992  CH2 HOLMES Grace Millfield   

The technical delegate
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British Ski Academy - ISSC 2007
Children Girls - Giant Slalom

Penalty calculation
Race 1

Rk Bib Code Year Surname + First Name Sch List Pts Best 5 Event Pts

         
Best 10 at finish     

         
1 49 14001 1992 HARTE Natalia BCG 209.55 209.55 0.00
2 61 17192 1993 HODKINSON Toni PYM 224.00 224.00 17.00
3 45 17991 1992 DE HAAN Eve KSC 217.12 217.12 23.56
4 26 17702 1994 TAYLOR Imogen BRI 308.77    -      -   
5 27 30664 1994 ANGUS Kate AGS 299.50    -      -   
6 23 14103 1995 MILLER Violet QMY 323.49    -      -   
7 47 13814 1993 GREENHALGH Eloise SUR 253.80 253.80 85.01
8 29 17686 1994 BUCHANAN Alexandra CRA 336.20    -      -   
9 54 14559 1993 LINLEY Natassja WOR 264.26 264.26 93.45
10 46 14686 1992 PEEL Lucy CHE 303.04    -      -   
         
         
         
         

Best 5 at start     
         
1 49 14001 1992 HARTE Natalia BCG 209.55   
3 45 17991 1992 DE HAAN Eve KSC 217.12   
2 61 17192 1993 HODKINSON Toni PYM 224.00   
7 47 13814 1993 GREENHALGH Eloise SUR 253.80   
9 54 14559 1993 LINLEY Natassja WOR 264.26   
         

Total:  ----------   
(B) List points of best 5 at start  1168.73 ----------  
(A) List points of the best 5 to finish in top 10   1168.73 ----------
(C) Race points of corresponding competitors    219.02

         
Calculated penalty (A+B-C) = 2118.44 : 10  211.84   
Category Adder  0.00   
Correction value  0.00   
Applied Penalty  211.84   

The technical delegate
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British Ski Academy - ISSC 2007
Children Girls - Giant Slalom

Run 2 ranking

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE
REFEREE
ASSISTANT REFEREE
CHIEF OF RACE

BERRY R
MARSHALL C

ERSKINE M

(GBR)
(GBR)

(GBR)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
START m
FINISH m
DROP m

HOMOLOGATION

KANDAHAR
1870
1620

250

6288.198.01

_A_ _A_
_B_ _B_
_C_ _C_
_D_ _D_
_E_ _E_

1st RUN
COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

No OF GATES
STARTING TIME

GREEN R (GBR)
TISSOT A (FRA)
GAUBERT P (FRA)
MAY P (GBR)

38 ()
0900

2nd RUN
NAISMITH R (GBR)
TISSOT A (FRA)
GAUBERT P (FRA)
MAY P (GBR)

36 ()
1230

WEATHER Sunny, warm SNOW Firm TEMPERATURE S +6 C F +11 C

Rk Bib Code Year (Rk) Cat. Surname + First Name School Time Points
         F=880

1 45 17991 1992 (1) CH2 DE HAAN Eve Kings Canterbury 1:03.70 0.00
2 61 17192 1993 (2) CH2 HODKINSON Toni Pymble Ladies College 1:03.83 1.80
3 26 17702 1994 (1) CH1 TAYLOR Imogen Brigidine 1:04.36 9.12
4 27 30664 1994 (2) CH1 ANGUS Kate Aberdeen 1:06.85 43.52
5 41 30730 1994 (3) CH1 NELSON Helen Kinlochlevan 1:07.26 49.18
6 23 14103 1995 (4) CH1 MILLER Violet Queen Margarets York 1:07.84 57.19
7 52 17007 1993 (3) CH2 YARDLEY Imogen Sheffield 1:08.80 70.46
8 22 17382 1995 (5) CH1 NILSON-WREDE Thomasine ACS Cobham 1:09.05 73.91
9 24 14104 1995 (6) CH1 MILLER Daisy Queen Margarets York 1:09.98 86.76
10 57 14792 1992 (4) CH2 ATKINSON Kirsty Garforth 1:10.13 88.83
11 32 30779 1995 (7) CH1 GUEST Katharine High School Dundee 1:10.21 89.93
12 21 14994 1995 (8) CH1 MACAULAY Alice Surbiton 1:10.45 93.25
13 40 30760 1995 (9) CH1 WHITELAW Hope Craigclowan 1:10.60 95.32
14 37 41485 1994 (10) CH1 LAWSON Thea Radyr 1:10.96 100.30
15 28 17690 1994 (11) CH1 KIRK Rachael Windermere St Annes 1:11.11 102.37
16 34 14127 1994 (12) CH1 BALDWIN Alice Long Stratton 1:11.75 111.21
17 60  1993 (5) CH2 HOPKINSON Lilias Assomption 1:12.11 116.18
18 30 18361 1994 (13) CH1 DENNING Mary Surbiton 1:12.26 118.25
19 48 17196 1993 (6) CH2 CAREW Joanna St Pauls Girls 1:12.62 123.23
20 19 30661 1994 (14) CH1 MILLICAN Sarah St Georges Edinburgh 1:14.02 142.57
21 36 30756 1995 (15) CH1 TINKLER Holly Buckstone 1:14.47 148.78
22 18 14779 1994 (16) CH1 OPZOOMER Alyssa Thomas Battersea 1:14.70 151.96
23 20 14975 1995 (17) CH1 CROFT Abigail Surbiton 1:15.27 159.84
24 59 17472 1993 (7) CH2 NOBLE Kay-Louise Ridgewood 1:17.79 194.65
25 39 18328 1994 (18) CH1 KOCK Evangeline Surbiton 1:18.17 199.90
26 62 30824 1993 (8) CH2 REEKIE Mathilda Lathallan 1:18.25 201.00
27 25 17365 1995 (19) CH1 GEORGE Andrea Le Rocquier 1:18.88 209.71
28 33  1994 (20) CH1 EDWARDS Millie Thomas' Battersea 1:19.95 224.49
29 53 18250 1992 (9) CH2 PITCHER Jessica Surbiton 1:20.64 234.02
30 43  1994 (21) CH1 DEARLOVE Louisa Thomas' Battersea 1:20.77 235.82
31 54 14559 1993 (10) CH2 LINLEY Natassja Kings Worcester 1:20.78 235.96
32 49 14001 1992 (11) CH2 HARTE Natalia Barton Court 1:21.17 241.34
33 65 18442 1992 (12) CH2 MORELAND Catherine Strathearn 1:21.23 242.17
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Children Girls - Giant Slalom
Run 2 ranking

Rk Bib Code Year (Rk) Cat. Surname + First Name School Time Points
         F=880

34 17 18249 1995 (22) CH1 PITCHER Claudia Surbiton 1:21.45 245.21
35 66 17736 1993 (13) CH2 TAYLOR Jasmin Stanway 1:22.52 259.99
36 35  1995 (23) CH1 GOGGIN Justine Harrodian 1:23.69 276.16
37 63 18396 1992 (14) CH2 TIMBRELL Charlotte Surbiton 1:25.17 296.60
38 31 30767 1995 (24) CH1 RITCHIE Nicole Craigholme 1:26.26 311.66
39 64 18407 1993 (15) CH2 BILGORE Hannah Surbiton 1:28.19 338.32
40 55 14382 1993 (16) CH2 PARKER Olivia Sheffield 1:29.46 355.87
41 51 14700 1992 (17) CH2 WILLIAMS Alice Katherine Lady Berkeley 1:29.61 357.94
42 29 17686 1994 (25) CH1 BUCHANAN Alexandra Cranleigh 1:30.08 364.43
43 58  1992 (18) CH2 HOLMES Grace Millfield 1:31.59 385.29
44 56 17890 1993 (19) CH2 CARPENTER Gabriella Surbiton 1:45.88 582.71
45 44  1994 (26) CH1 HOOKE Bella Harrodian 2:05.36 851.82

Did not start

 50 12854 1993  CH2 THOMAS-JACKSON Alessia Castle Manor   

Did not finish

 38  1994  CH1 LARIVIERE Ynke Craigclowan   
 42  1995  CH1 THOMPSON Séverine Craigclowan   
 46 14686 1992  CH2 PEEL Lucy Cheltenham   
 47 13814 1993  CH2 GREENHALGH Eloise Surbiton   

The technical delegate
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British Ski Academy - ISSC 2007
Children Girls - Giant Slalom

Penalty calculation
Race 2

Rk Bib Code Year Surname + First Name Sch List Pts Best 5 Event Pts

         
Best 10 at finish     

         
1 45 17991 1992 DE HAAN Eve KSC 217.12 217.12 0.00
2 61 17192 1993 HODKINSON Toni PYM 224.00 224.00 1.80
3 26 17702 1994 TAYLOR Imogen BRI 308.77 308.77 9.12
4 27 30664 1994 ANGUS Kate AGS 299.50 299.50 43.52
5 41 30730 1994 NELSON Helen KIN    -      -      -   
6 23 14103 1995 MILLER Violet QMY 323.49    -      -   
7 52 17007 1993 YARDLEY Imogen SHF 393.74    -      -   
8 22 17382 1995 NILSON-WREDE Thomasine ACS 280.31 280.31 73.91
9 24 14104 1995 MILLER Daisy QMY 367.91    -      -   
10 57 14792 1992 ATKINSON Kirsty GAR    -      -      -   
         
         
         
         

Best 5 at start     
         

32 49 14001 1992 HARTE Natalia BCG 209.55   
1 45 17991 1992 DE HAAN Eve KSC 217.12   
2 61 17192 1993 HODKINSON Toni PYM 224.00   
 47 13814 1993 GREENHALGH Eloise SUR 253.80   

31 54 14559 1993 LINLEY Natassja WOR 264.26   
         

Total:  ----------   
(B) List points of best 5 at start  1168.73 ----------  
(A) List points of the best 5 to finish in top 10   1329.70 ----------
(C) Race points of corresponding competitors    128.35

         
Calculated penalty (A+B-C) = 2370.08 : 10  237.01   
Category Adder  0.00   
Correction value  0.00   
Applied Penalty  237.01   

The technical delegate
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British Ski Academy - ISSC 2007
Children Boys - Giant Slalom

1st run ranking

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE
REFEREE
ASSISTANT REFEREE
CHIEF OF RACE

BERRY R
MARSHALL C

ERSKINE M

(GBR)
(GBR)

(GBR)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
START m
FINISH m
DROP m

HOMOLOGATION

KANDAHAR
1870
1620

250

6288.198.01

_A_ _A_
_B_ _B_
_C_ _C_
_D_ _D_
_E_ _E_

1st RUN
COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

No OF GATES
STARTING TIME

GREEN R (GBR)
TISSOT A (FRA)
GAUBERT P (FRA)
MAY P (GBR)

38 ()
0900

2nd RUN
NAISMITH R (GBR)
TISSOT A (FRA)
GAUBERT P (FRA)
MAY P (GBR)

36 ()
1230

WEATHER Sunny, warm SNOW Firm TEMPERATURE S +6 C F +11 C

Rk Bib Code Year (Rk) Cat. Surname + First Name School Time Points
         F=880

1 48 17177 1993 (1) CH2 STEUDLE Roy Papplewick 1:03.99 0.00
2 45 30529 1992 (2) CH2 MORRISON Jo Aboyne Academy 1:04.30 4.26
3 46 17715 1993 (3) CH2 STEPHENS Edward Marwood 1:04.31 4.40
4 58 13647 1993 (4) CH2 THOMPSON Matthew Vandyke 1:04.91 12.65
5 50 13813 1993 (5) CH2 KIRTON Thomas Kings Rochester 1:04.96 13.34
6 63 30654 1992 (6) CH2 LEADBITTER Nathaniel Banchory 1:06.19 30.25
7 57 17333 1993 (7) CH2 ROWLEY Samuel Keswick 1:06.22 30.67
7 56 30662 1993 (7) CH2 JOHN Lewis Peebles 1:06.22 30.67
9 59 14212 1992 (9) CH2 DELACAVE Henry Norwich 1:06.83 39.06
10 52 14229 1992 (10) CH2 WEBB Joseph Seaford College 1:07.62 49.92
11 53 17388 1993 (11) CH2 JARROLD Thomas Framlingham 1:07.65 50.33
12 68 18374 1992 (12) CH2 BIRD Harvey Clayesmore 1:07.76 51.85
13 55 14612 1993 (13) CH2 STEYN Luke Reeds 1:08.29 59.13
14 35 17698 1995 (1) CH1 BARLOW Xavier Zurich 1:08.34 59.82
15 80  1992 (14) CH2 O'CONNER Cameron Aiglon College 1:08.54 62.57
15 3 30701 1994 (2) CH1 BARKER Alexander Glen Almond 1:08.54 62.57
17 5 17209 1994 (3) CH1 KALAYDZHIEV Boris Chamonix College 1:08.68 64.50
18 7 14809 1994 (4) CH1 GREENFIELD Max Lochinver 1:08.79 66.01
19 62 12875 1992 (15) CH2 BRIGHAM William Norwich 1:08.82 66.42
20 11 17532 1994 (5) CH1 GOWER Jack Dunhurst 1:08.88 67.25
21 85  1992 (16) CH2 HOPKINSON Geoffrey Wellington 1:09.32 73.30
22 65 41171 1992 (17) CH2 BREAM Jamie St Davids College 1:09.35 73.71
23 8 17697 1994 (6) CH1 BARLOW Benedict Zurich 1:09.43 74.81
24 20 17297 1995 (7) CH1 RUSSELL HENRY Louis Jean d'Arc 1:09.44 74.95
25 4 14697 1994 (8) CH1 CAMPBELL Angus St Andrews Prep 1:09.89 81.14
26 15 18471 1994 (9) CH1 STEVENSON James Aiglon College 1:09.94 81.83
27 74 18016 1992 (18) CH2 BEHNKE Marek Bedford 1:10.24 85.95
28 66 18234 1992 (19) CH2 WHITE Thomas St Peters York 1:10.70 92.28
29 47 12562 1992 (20) CH2 TAMPIN Mark Epsom 1:11.48 103.00
30 38 18315 1995 (10) CH1 CLISSOLD Samuel Richmond 1:11.55 103.97
31 14 17511 1994 (11) CH1 HALL Andrew Coombe Head College 1:12.10 111.53
32 71 18259 1993 (21) CH2 COOPER Sam Oakwood 1:12.12 111.80
33 90  1992 (22) CH2 MOLLOY Michael Cliff Park 1:12.15 112.22
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Children Boys - Giant Slalom
1st run ranking

Rk Bib Code Year (Rk) Cat. Surname + First Name School Time Points
         F=880

34 64 14645 1992 (23) CH2 D'AMBRUMENIL Toby Millfield 1:12.74 120.33
35 2 17826 1994 (12) CH1 GLASGOW Peter The Latin School 1:12.79 121.02
36 77 14913 1992 (24) CH2 CARR Henry St Peters York 1:13.01 124.04
37 78  1992 (25) CH2 LOVELL Charles Millfield 1:13.11 125.42
38 61 17201 1993 (26) CH2 CHAJECKI Julian Dr Challoners 1:13.25 127.34
39 23 18243 1994 (13) CH1 FANE TREFUSIS Edward Bendarroch 1:13.52 131.06
40 70 17828 1992 (27) CH2 OPZOOMER Jamie St Pauls 1:13.66 132.98
41 60 14677 1993 (28) CH2 HOOK Cameron Campion 1:14.04 138.21
42 16  1995 (14) CH1 HORSFELL Thomas Aiglon College 1:14.61 146.05
43 13 30769 1995 (15) CH1 PROCTER Findlay Robert Gordons 1:14.89 149.90
44 69 13838 1992 (29) CH2 FRASER-HAFTER Fergus St Pauls 1:15.12 153.06
45 6 17830 1995 (16) CH1 MOYNIHAN George St Michaels Otford 1:15.27 155.12
46 92  1992 (30) CH2 GOLDSWORTHY Michael Millfield 1:15.31 155.67
47 9 14286 1995 (17) CH1 DOUGHTY Angus Dulwich 1:16.22 168.19
48 25 17455 1994 (18) CH1 GRUMMETT William Fallibroome 1:16.68 174.51
49 1 17320 1995 (19) CH1 RICCERI Oliver Tower House 1:16.99 178.78
50 18 18236 1995 (20) CH1 IZAT Fergus Berwick 1:17.97 192.26
51 79  1993 (31) CH2 RYE Max Millfield 1:18.06 193.49
52 43 17925 1994 (21) CH1 HUGHES Thomas Sevenoaks 1:18.24 195.97
53 91 17853 1992 (32) CH2 LAWLESS Jacob Kirkbie 1:18.32 197.07
54 41  1995 (22) CH1 COOK Ben Aiglon College 1:18.33 197.21
55 42 18244 1994 (23) CH1 BEHAN Charlie Latymer 1:18.49 199.41
56 82  1992 (33) CH2 JASON Christian Millfield 1:18.53 199.96
57 33  1995 (24) CH1 SCHNEWLIN Jan Aiglon College 1:18.61 201.06
58 40  1995 (25) CH1 GOLDSWORTHY Richard Millfield 1:19.00 206.42
59 27  1994 (26) CH1 JOHNSON Daniel Cranmore 1:19.15 208.48
60 29 17384 1995 (27) CH1 HAYES Kai Brixworth 1:20.44 226.22
61 73 14722 1993 (34) CH2 REID Stuart St Albans 1:20.92 232.82
62 39  1994 (28) CH1 RUSH James Keswick 1:21.57 241.76
63 86 18453 1993 (35) CH2 CLARK Rupert Lincoln Minster 1:21.92 246.58
64 31 18445 1995 (29) CH1 CRAFT Benedict John Henry Newman 1:22.36 252.63
65 17 18247 1994 (30) CH1 ALLEN Samuel Kenilworth 1:22.54 255.10
66 72 17919 1992 (36) CH2 RICHARDSON Charles Parklands 1:24.31 279.44
67 30 17454 1994 (31) CH1 GRUMMETT Luke Fallibroome 1:24.61 283.57
68 75  1992 (37) CH2 HORDLEY Will St Davids 1:24.76 285.63
69 24  1995 (32) CH1 CASSIDY Oliver Cranmore 1:25.54 296.36
70 67 17383 1992 (38) CH2 NILSON-WREDE Casper ACS Cobham 1:26.61 311.07
71 28  1994 (33) CH1 ATKINSON Matthew Keswick 1:26.74 312.86
72 88  1993 (39) CH2 MOLLOY Daniel Cliff Park 1:27.49 323.18
73 89  1993 (40) CH2 ROSSI Joseph Wellington College 1:28.38 335.41
74 26  1994 (34) CH1 HODGSON Benjamin Keswick 1:28.68 339.54
75 22 41172 1995 (35) CH1 DAVIES Thomas St Davids College 1:30.61 366.08
76 32  1994 (36) CH1 FRY Maxwell Dulwich College 1:31.91 383.96
77 93  1993 (41) CH2 MOBBS Jonathan Cliff Park 1:31.96 384.65
78 81  1992 (42) CH2 GRAY Anthony Harrodian 1:33.07 399.91
79 12 17990 1994 (37) CH1 DE HAAN Jacob Kings Canterbury 1:35.76 436.91
80 76  1992 (43) CH2 BRODIE Thomas Wellington 1:37.71 463.72
81 83  1992 (44) CH2 ROTH William Box Hill 1:38.27 471.42
82 37  1995 (38) CH1 VAN BREUGEL Patrick Harrodian 1:43.40 541.97
83 34  1995 (39) CH1 GRINNAN Harrison Harrodian 1:43.75 546.79
84 19  1995 (40) CH1 MIDDLETON Will Harrodian 1:48.19 607.84
85 84  1993 (45) CH2 LICKISS Charles Millfield 2:08.37 885.36
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Children Boys - Giant Slalom
1st run ranking

Rk Bib Code Year (Rk) Cat. Surname + First Name School Time Points
         F=880

Did not start

 10 17831 1994  CH1 MOYNIHAN Nicholas St Michaels Otford   
 21 18444 1995  CH1 CRAFT Isaac John Henry Newman   
 54 13315 1993  CH2 HILL Ashley Windermere St Annes   

Did not finish

 36  1994  CH1 SLOPER Hugo Cranmore   
 44 30648 1992  CH2 MCLENNAN Callum Marr College   
 49 17512 1993  CH2 HALL Daniel    
 51 17685 1993  CH2 READ Maximilian Kings House   
 87 12900 1993  CH2 FREEMAN David Garforth   

The technical delegate
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British Ski Academy - ISSC 2007
Children Boys - Giant Slalom

Penalty calculation
Race 1

Rk Bib Code Year Surname + First Name Sch List Pts Best 5 Event Pts

         
Best 10 at finish     

         
1 48 17177 1993 STEUDLE Roy PWK 219.20 219.20 0.00
2 45 30529 1992 MORRISON Jo ABA 187.02 187.02 4.26
3 46 17715 1993 STEPHENS Edward MRW 222.85    -      -   
4 58 13647 1993 THOMPSON Matthew VAN 213.99 213.99 12.65
5 50 13813 1993 KIRTON Thomas KSR 202.48 202.48 13.34
6 63 30654 1992 LEADBITTER Nathaniel BAN 283.23    -      -   
7 57 17333 1993 ROWLEY Samuel KES 219.43 219.43 30.67
7 56 30662 1993 JOHN Lewis PHS 255.98    -      -   
9 59 14212 1992 DELACAVE Henry NOR 272.39    -      -   
10 52 14229 1992 WEBB Joseph SEA 248.36    -      -   
         
         
         
         

Best 5 at start     
         
2 45 30529 1992 MORRISON Jo ABA 187.02   
5 50 13813 1993 KIRTON Thomas KSR 202.48   
4 58 13647 1993 THOMPSON Matthew VAN 213.99   
1 48 17177 1993 STEUDLE Roy PWK 219.20   
7 57 17333 1993 ROWLEY Samuel KES 219.43   
         

Total:  ----------   
(B) List points of best 5 at start  1042.12 ----------  
(A) List points of the best 5 to finish in top 10   1042.12 ----------
(C) Race points of corresponding competitors    60.92

         
Calculated penalty (A+B-C) = 2023.32 : 10  202.33   
Category Adder  0.00   
Correction value  0.00   
Applied Penalty  202.33   

The technical delegate
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British Ski Academy - ISSC 2007
Children Boys - Giant Slalom

Run 2 ranking

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE
REFEREE
ASSISTANT REFEREE
CHIEF OF RACE

BERRY R
MARSHALL C

ERSKINE M

(GBR)
(GBR)

(GBR)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
START m
FINISH m
DROP m

HOMOLOGATION

KANDAHAR
1870
1620

250

6288.198.01

_A_ _A_
_B_ _B_
_C_ _C_
_D_ _D_
_E_ _E_

1st RUN
COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

No OF GATES
STARTING TIME

GREEN R (GBR)
TISSOT A (FRA)
GAUBERT P (FRA)
MAY P (GBR)

38 ()
0900

2nd RUN
NAISMITH R (GBR)
TISSOT A (FRA)
GAUBERT P (FRA)
MAY P (GBR)

36 ()
1230

WEATHER Sunny, warm SNOW Firm TEMPERATURE S +6 C F +11 C

Rk Bib Code Year (Rk) Cat. Surname + First Name School Time Points
         F=880

1 45 30529 1992 (1) CH2 MORRISON Jo Aboyne Academy 56.86 0.00
2 49 17512 1993 (2) CH2 HALL Daniel  58.05 18.42
3 48 17177 1993 (3) CH2 STEUDLE Roy Papplewick 58.42 24.14
4 50 13813 1993 (4) CH2 KIRTON Thomas Kings Rochester 58.45 24.61
5 46 17715 1993 (5) CH2 STEPHENS Edward Marwood 59.15 35.44
6 57 17333 1993 (6) CH2 ROWLEY Samuel Keswick 59.20 36.22
7 52 14229 1992 (7) CH2 WEBB Joseph Seaford College 59.42 39.62
8 47 12562 1992 (8) CH2 TAMPIN Mark Epsom 1:00.02 48.91
9 58 13647 1993 (9) CH2 THOMPSON Matthew Vandyke 1:00.08 49.83
10 56 30662 1993 (10) CH2 JOHN Lewis Peebles 1:00.12 50.45
11 44 30648 1992 (11) CH2 MCLENNAN Callum Marr College 1:00.51 56.49
12 80  1992 (12) CH2 O'CONNER Cameron Aiglon College 1:00.57 57.42
13 63 30654 1992 (13) CH2 LEADBITTER Nathaniel Banchory 1:00.91 62.68
14 59 14212 1992 (14) CH2 DELACAVE Henry Norwich 1:00.95 63.30
15 67 17383 1992 (15) CH2 NILSON-WREDE Casper ACS Cobham 1:01.08 65.31
16 38 18315 1995 (1) CH1 CLISSOLD Samuel Richmond 1:01.60 73.36
17 11 17532 1994 (2) CH1 GOWER Jack Dunhurst 1:01.79 76.30
18 55 14612 1993 (16) CH2 STEYN Luke Reeds 1:01.89 77.85
19 66 18234 1992 (17) CH2 WHITE Thomas St Peters York 1:02.40 85.74
20 5 17209 1994 (3) CH1 KALAYDZHIEV Boris Chamonix College 1:02.41 85.90
21 68 18374 1992 (18) CH2 BIRD Harvey Clayesmore 1:02.49 87.13
22 65 41171 1992 (19) CH2 BREAM Jamie St Davids College 1:02.58 88.53
23 85  1992 (20) CH2 HOPKINSON Geoffrey Wellington 1:03.00 95.03
24 51 17685 1993 (21) CH2 READ Maximilian Kings House 1:03.31 99.82
25 15 18471 1994 (4) CH1 STEVENSON James Aiglon College 1:04.01 110.66
26 20 17297 1995 (5) CH1 RUSSELL HENRY Louis Jean d'Arc 1:04.08 111.74
27 35 17698 1995 (6) CH1 BARLOW Xavier Zurich 1:04.27 114.68
28 8 17697 1994 (7) CH1 BARLOW Benedict Zurich 1:04.51 118.40
29 64 14645 1992 (22) CH2 D'AMBRUMENIL Toby Millfield 1:04.57 119.32
30 72 17919 1992 (23) CH2 RICHARDSON Charles Parklands 1:04.66 120.72
31 78  1992 (24) CH2 LOVELL Charles Millfield 1:04.70 121.34
32 90  1992 (25) CH2 MOLLOY Michael Cliff Park 1:04.93 124.90
32 3 30701 1994 (8) CH1 BARKER Alexander Glen Almond 1:04.93 124.90

13-03-2007  /  Les Houches  (FRA)  /  BSA  (GBR)
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Children Boys - Giant Slalom
Run 2 ranking

Rk Bib Code Year (Rk) Cat. Surname + First Name School Time Points
         F=880

34 53 17388 1993 (26) CH2 JARROLD Thomas Framlingham 1:04.95 125.21
35 2 17826 1994 (9) CH1 GLASGOW Peter The Latin School 1:05.16 128.46
36 23 18243 1994 (10) CH1 FANE TREFUSIS Edward Bendarroch 1:05.32 130.93
37 12 17990 1994 (11) CH1 DE HAAN Jacob Kings Canterbury 1:05.38 131.86
38 14 17511 1994 (12) CH1 HALL Andrew Coombe Head College 1:06.05 142.23
39 61 17201 1993 (27) CH2 CHAJECKI Julian Dr Challoners 1:06.62 151.05
40 69 13838 1992 (28) CH2 FRASER-HAFTER Fergus St Pauls 1:06.79 153.68
41 60 14677 1993 (29) CH2 HOOK Cameron Campion 1:06.91 155.54
42 92  1992 (30) CH2 GOLDSWORTHY Michael Millfield 1:07.39 162.97
43 84  1993 (31) CH2 LICKISS Charles Millfield 1:08.39 178.45
44 42 18244 1994 (13) CH1 BEHAN Charlie Latymer 1:08.43 179.06
45 9 14286 1995 (14) CH1 DOUGHTY Angus Dulwich 1:08.63 182.16
46 30 17454 1994 (15) CH1 GRUMMETT Luke Fallibroome 1:08.76 184.17
47 6 17830 1995 (16) CH1 MOYNIHAN George St Michaels Otford 1:08.88 186.03
48 79  1993 (32) CH2 RYE Max Millfield 1:09.14 190.05
49 13 30769 1995 (17) CH1 PROCTER Findlay Robert Gordons 1:09.70 198.72
50 41  1995 (18) CH1 COOK Ben Aiglon College 1:09.84 200.89
51 91 17853 1992 (33) CH2 LAWLESS Jacob Kirkbie 1:09.85 201.04
52 25 17455 1994 (19) CH1 GRUMMETT William Fallibroome 1:09.92 202.12
53 1 17320 1995 (20) CH1 RICCERI Oliver Tower House 1:10.37 209.09
54 29 17384 1995 (21) CH1 HAYES Kai Brixworth 1:10.43 210.02
55 33  1995 (22) CH1 SCHNEWLIN Jan Aiglon College 1:10.48 210.79
56 82  1992 (34) CH2 JASON Christian Millfield 1:10.78 215.43
57 4 14697 1994 (23) CH1 CAMPBELL Angus St Andrews Prep 1:11.03 219.30
58 17 18247 1994 (24) CH1 ALLEN Samuel Kenilworth 1:11.13 220.85
59 40  1995 (25) CH1 GOLDSWORTHY Richard Millfield 1:11.33 223.95
60 87 12900 1993 (35) CH2 FREEMAN David Garforth 1:11.36 224.41
61 31 18445 1995 (26) CH1 CRAFT Benedict John Henry Newman 1:11.85 231.99
62 73 14722 1993 (36) CH2 REID Stuart St Albans 1:12.34 239.58
63 18 18236 1995 (27) CH1 IZAT Fergus Berwick 1:12.39 240.35
64 86 18453 1993 (37) CH2 CLARK Rupert Lincoln Minster 1:13.09 251.19
65 39  1994 (28) CH1 RUSH James Keswick 1:13.20 252.89
66 89  1993 (38) CH2 ROSSI Joseph Wellington College 1:13.61 259.23
67 28  1994 (29) CH1 ATKINSON Matthew Keswick 1:13.68 260.32
68 36  1994 (30) CH1 SLOPER Hugo Cranmore 1:14.17 267.90
69 24  1995 (31) CH1 CASSIDY Oliver Cranmore 1:14.96 280.13
70 71 18259 1993 (39) CH2 COOPER Sam Oakwood 1:16.83 309.07
71 83  1992 (40) CH2 ROTH William Box Hill 1:18.83 340.02
72 26  1994 (32) CH1 HODGSON Benjamin Keswick 1:18.98 342.34
73 16  1995 (33) CH1 HORSFELL Thomas Aiglon College 1:19.00 342.65
74 32  1994 (34) CH1 FRY Maxwell Dulwich College 1:19.97 357.66
75 93  1993 (41) CH2 MOBBS Jonathan Cliff Park 1:20.52 366.18
76 81  1992 (42) CH2 GRAY Anthony Harrodian 1:21.13 375.62
77 76  1992 (43) CH2 BRODIE Thomas Wellington 1:25.57 444.33
78 34  1995 (35) CH1 GRINNAN Harrison Harrodian 1:27.24 470.18
79 88  1993 (44) CH2 MOLLOY Daniel Cliff Park 1:27.47 473.74
80 75  1992 (45) CH2 HORDLEY Will St Davids 1:28.56 490.61
81 19  1995 (36) CH1 MIDDLETON Will Harrodian 1:29.04 498.04
82 27  1994 (37) CH1 JOHNSON Daniel Cranmore 1:31.84 541.37
83 37  1995 (38) CH1 VAN BREUGEL Patrick Harrodian 1:37.01 621.39
84 77 14913 1992 (46) CH2 CARR Henry St Peters York 1:45.11 746.75
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Children Boys - Giant Slalom
Run 2 ranking

Rk Bib Code Year (Rk) Cat. Surname + First Name School Time Points
         F=880

Did not start

 10 17831 1994  CH1 MOYNIHAN Nicholas St Michaels Otford   
 21 18444 1995  CH1 CRAFT Isaac John Henry Newman   
 54 13315 1993  CH2 HILL Ashley Windermere St Annes   

Did not finish

 7 14809 1994  CH1 GREENFIELD Max Lochinver   
 22 41172 1995  CH1 DAVIES Thomas St Davids College   
 43 17925 1994  CH1 HUGHES Thomas Sevenoaks   
 62 12875 1992  CH2 BRIGHAM William Norwich   
 70 17828 1992  CH2 OPZOOMER Jamie St Pauls   
 74 18016 1992  CH2 BEHNKE Marek Bedford   

The technical delegate
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British Ski Academy - ISSC 2007
Children Boys - Giant Slalom

Penalty calculation
Race 2

Rk Bib Code Year Surname + First Name Sch List Pts Best 5 Event Pts

         
Best 10 at finish     

         
1 45 30529 1992 MORRISON Jo ABA 187.02 187.02 0.00
2 49 17512 1993 HALL Daniel  219.90    -      -   
3 48 17177 1993 STEUDLE Roy PWK 219.20 219.20 24.14
4 50 13813 1993 KIRTON Thomas KSR 202.48 202.48 24.61
5 46 17715 1993 STEPHENS Edward MRW 222.85    -      -   
6 57 17333 1993 ROWLEY Samuel KES 219.43 219.43 36.22
7 52 14229 1992 WEBB Joseph SEA 248.36    -      -   
8 47 12562 1992 TAMPIN Mark EPS 239.91    -      -   
9 58 13647 1993 THOMPSON Matthew VAN 213.99 213.99 49.83
10 56 30662 1993 JOHN Lewis PHS 255.98    -      -   
         
         
         
         

Best 5 at start     
         
1 45 30529 1992 MORRISON Jo ABA 187.02   
4 50 13813 1993 KIRTON Thomas KSR 202.48   
9 58 13647 1993 THOMPSON Matthew VAN 213.99   
3 48 17177 1993 STEUDLE Roy PWK 219.20   
6 57 17333 1993 ROWLEY Samuel KES 219.43   
         

Total:  ----------   
(B) List points of best 5 at start  1042.12 ----------  
(A) List points of the best 5 to finish in top 10   1042.12 ----------
(C) Race points of corresponding competitors    134.80

         
Calculated penalty (A+B-C) = 1949.44 : 10  194.94   
Category Adder  0.00   
Correction value  0.00   
Applied Penalty  194.94   

The technical delegate
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British Ski Academy - ISSC 2007
Junior Girls - Giant Slalom

Official ranking

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE
REFEREE
ASSISTANT REFEREE
CHIEF OF RACE

BERRY R
MARSHALL C

ERSKINE M

(GBR)
(GBR)

(GBR)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
START m
FINISH m
DROP m

HOMOLOGATION

KANDAHAR
1870
1620

250

6288.198.01

_A_ _A_
_B_ _B_
_C_ _C_
_D_ _D_
_E_ _E_

1st RUN
COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

No OF GATES
STARTING TIME

GREEN R (GBR)
TISSOT A (FRA)
GAUBERT P (FRA)
MAY P (GBR)

38 ()
0900

2nd RUN
NAISMITH R (GBR)
TISSOT A (FRA)
GAUBERT P (FRA)
MAY P (GBR)

36 ()
1230

WEATHER Sunny, warm SNOW Firm TEMPERATURE S +6 C F +11 C

PENALTY APPLIED:  280.78

Rk Bib Code Year (Rk) Cat. Surname + First Name School 1.Run 2.Run Time Points
           F=880

1 2 30420 1991 (1) JUN POLLEY Danielle Alva Academy 1:04.71 59.38 2:04.09 0.00
2 16 18472 1990 (2) JUN STEVENSON Liz Aiglon College 1:06.75 1:00.77 2:07.52 24.32
3 15  1988 (3) JUN KNOTT Adelaide Millfield 1:16.74 1:08.51 2:25.25 150.06
4 4 17924 1990 (4) JUN MILLWARD Abigail Sevenoaks 1:16.78 1:11.07 2:27.85 168.50
5 1 14793 1990 (5) JUN ATKINSON Natalie Garforth 1:17.11 1:12.14 2:29.25 178.43
6 5  1989 (6) JUN JACKSON Francesca Millfield 1:27.05 1:10.78 2:37.83 239.27
7 10  1990 (7) JUN JENKINSON Katie Windermere St Annes 1:21.01 1:17.16 2:38.17 241.68
8 3 17398 1991 (8) JUN HUGHES Sarah Sevenoaks 1:08.96 1:29.96 2:38.92 247.00
9 12  1989 (9) JUN DRENNAN Stephanie St Davids College 1:26.21 1:15.95 2:42.16 269.98
10 13  1991 (10) JUN MOORE Josephine Millfield 1:29.23 1:16.24 2:45.47 293.45
11 11  1988 (11) JUN HAYDON Alice St Davids College 1:27.20 1:20.08 2:47.28 306.29
12 8  1991 (12) JUN RHODES Charlotte Windermere St Annes 1:27.35 1:25.15 2:52.50 343.31

Did not start - run 1

 9 41447 1989  JUN BREAM Samantha St Davids College     

Did not finish - run 1

 14 17852 1989  JUN LAWLESS Kate Kirkbie     

Did not finish - run 2

 6  1991  JUN HAIL Alexandra Millfield     
 7  1989  JUN DRAPER Holly Windermere St Annes     

The technical delegate
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PENALTY CALCULATION 
CALCUL DE LA PENALITE 
PUNKTEZUSCHLAGSBERECHNUNG 
 
Name of event     BSA Inter School Ski Challenge 2007 – Junior Girls 
Nom de l'événement 
Name der Veranstaltung 
Date   13-Mar-07 
Date 
Datum 

Discipline   GS 
Discipline 
Disziplin 

Name of the TD    BERRY R (GBR) 
Nom du DT 
Name des TDs 

The best 10 at finish / 10 meilleurs à l'arrivée/ / Die besten 10 im Ziel 
Result 
Résultat 
Resultat 

Number 
Dossard 
Nummer 

Name 
Nom 
Name 

Time 
Temps 
Zeit 

FIS-Points 
Points FIS 
FIS-Punkte 

Best 5 
5 meilleurs 
5 besten 

Race points 
Pts de course 
Rennpunkte 

1.   2 POLLEY Danielle 124.09 175.77 175.77 0.00 
2. 16 STEVENSON Liz 127.52   
3.   4 MILLWARD Abigail 147.85 397.12 397.12 168.50 
4.   1 ATKINSON Natalie 149.25 573.68 573.68 178.43 
5.   3 HUGHES Sarah 158.92 273.52 273.52 247.00 
6.     
7.     
8.     
9.     

10.     
     

The best 5 at start / 5 meilleurs points FIS au départ / Die 5 besten FIS-Punkte am Start 

1 2 POLLEY Danielle  175.77   
5 3 HUGHES Sarah  273.52   
3 4 MILLWARD Abigail  397.12   
4 1 ATKINSON Natalie  573.68   
      

TOTALS / TOTALS / SUMMEN 
(B) FIS Points of best 5 at start 

Points FIS des 5 meilleurs au départ 
Die 5 besten FIS-Punkte am Start 

1420.09   

(A) FIS Points of best 5 to finish in top 10 
Points FIS des 5 meilleurs dans les premiers 10 
Die 5 besten FIS-Punkte aus den ersten 10 

 1420.09  

(C) Race Points of corresponding competitors 
Points compétition de ces concurrents 
Rennpunkte der entsprechenden Wettkämpfer 

  593.93 

Calculated penalty / Pénalité calculée / Berechneter Zuschlag 
A 1420.09 + B 1420.09 - C 593.93 = 2246.25 : 8 = 280.78

Correction value / Valeur de correction / Korrekturwert (-z +z Art. 4.4.7)  
Category Adder / Additif de catégorie / Kategorie-Adder  
Penalty applied / Pénalité appliquée / Angewandter Punktezuschlag 
 

280.78 

Signature TD / Signature du DT / Unterschrift des TDs Nr/No/Nr 
 

 
cs/26.10.98/penalty.doc 



British Ski Academy - ISSC 2007
Junior Boys - Giant Slalom

Official ranking

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE
REFEREE
ASSISTANT REFEREE
CHIEF OF RACE

BERRY R
MARSHALL C

ERSKINE M

(GBR)
(GBR)

(GBR)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
START m
FINISH m
DROP m

HOMOLOGATION

KANDAHAR
1870
1620

250

6288.198.01

_A_ _A_
_B_ _B_
_C_ _C_
_D_ _D_
_E_ _E_

1st RUN
COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

No OF GATES
STARTING TIME

GREEN R (GBR)
TISSOT A (FRA)
GAUBERT P (FRA)
MAY P (GBR)

38 ()
0900

2nd RUN
NAISMITH R (GBR)
TISSOT A (FRA)
GAUBERT P (FRA)
MAY P (GBR)

36 ()
1230

WEATHER Sunny, warm SNOW Firm TEMPERATURE S +6 C F +11 C

PENALTY APPLIED:  131.30

Rk Bib Code Year (Rk) Cat. Surname + First Name School 1.Run 2.Run Time Points
           F=880

1 79 13644 1991 (1) JUN BROWN Harry Hogwarts 1:00.56 52.80 1:53.36 0.00
2 74 13312 1991 (2) JUN WRENCH Sam Ravenswood 1:01.89 54.19 1:56.08 21.12
3 71 41124 1990 (3) JUN JEAL Alex Pates 1:08.49 56.95 2:05.44 93.78
4 82 17740 1991 (4) JUN YATES Nicholas Uplands 1:08.16 58.48 2:06.64 103.09
5 72 17366 1991 (5) JUN DENNING Max Epsom College 1:06.75 59.99 2:06.74 103.87
6 84  1989 (6) JUN WORONOWICZ Victor Aiglon College 1:08.27 59.71 2:07.98 113.49
7 93  1991 (7) JUN BERNINI Danese Aiglon College 1:07.92 1:00.85 2:08.77 119.63
8 87  1990 (8) JUN LOVELL Henry Millfield 1:12.86 1:00.87 2:13.73 158.13
9 92  1991 (9) JUN TYLEY Mark Millfield 1:12.52 1:02.35 2:14.87 166.98
10 76 14721 1991 (10) JUN REID Douglas St Albans 1:11.34 1:05.28 2:16.62 180.56
11 80 11570 1989 (11) JUN FREEMAN Edward Garforth 1:12.56 1:04.74 2:17.30 185.84
12 73 17202 1991 (12) JUN CHAJECKI Alexander Dr Challoners 1:15.07 1:02.62 2:17.69 188.87
13 97  1990 (13) JUN ETHERINGTON Samuel Windermere St Annes 1:12.68 1:05.96 2:18.64 196.25
14 78 17197 1991 (14) JUN LIND Andreas ACS Cobham 1:18.96 1:00.04 2:19.00 199.04
15 99 18440 1991 (15) JUN WILKIN-OXLEY Joe Queen Elizabeth 1:13.67 1:05.65 2:19.32 201.52
16 101  1991 (16) JUN CARMICHAEL Hamish Windermere St Annes 1:20.29 1:01.97 2:22.26 224.35
17 77 17534 1991 (17) JUN PETRIE Ben Box Hill 1:19.75 1:02.65 2:22.40 225.43
18 91  1990 (18) JUN TREACY Max Millfield 1:12.81 1:12.65 2:25.46 249.19
19 88  1990 (19) JUN BURT Thomas Cliff Park 1:17.00 1:09.02 2:26.02 253.54
20 89  1991 (20) JUN RYE Benjamin Millfield 1:20.05 1:07.56 2:27.61 265.88
21 94  1991 (21) JUN COULBECK Jack Windermere St Annes 1:21.36 1:13.97 2:35.33 325.81
22 95  1991 (22) JUN JERMY Thomas Cliff Park 1:23.57 1:11.97 2:35.54 327.44
23 90  1989 (23) JUN WARD Alexander St Davids College 1:24.33 1:13.82 2:38.15 347.70
24 96  1989 (24) JUN PATERSON Charles Wellington 1:25.85 1:12.82 2:38.67 351.74
25 100  1991 (25) JUN MOBBS Nicholas Cliff Park 1:35.92 1:10.03 2:45.95 408.25
26 83  1991 (26) JUN ALZUHAIR Waleed Harrodian 1:30.40 1:17.49 2:47.89 423.31
27 86  1991 (27) JUN WINDETT Alex Harrodian 1:38.49 1:22.94 3:01.43 528.42
28 98  1990 (28) JUN VENN Simon Millfield 2:05.89 1:05.82 3:11.71 608.22

Did not start - run 1

 85  1988  JUN HAROLD Rupert Aiglon College     

Did not finish - run 1

 81 17725 1991  JUN CURRIE Charles Millfield     
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Junior Boys - Giant Slalom
Official ranking

Rk Bib Code Year (Rk) Cat. Surname + First Name School 1.Run 2.Run Time Points
           F=880

Disqualified - run 1

 75 14245 1990  JUN GRIFFITHS Christopher Millfield   Gate 35  

Did not finish - run 2

 70 12944 1991  JUN ROBINSON Nicholas Tomlins     

Did not qualified - run 2

 75 14245 1990  JUN GRIFFITHS Christopher Millfield     

The technical delegate
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British Ski Academy - ISSC 2007
Junior Boys - Giant Slalom

Penalty calculation

Rk Bib Code Year Surname + First Name Sch List Pts Best 5 Event Pts

         
Best 10 at finish     

         
1 79 13644 1991 BROWN Harry HOG 89.62 89.62 0.00
2 74 13312 1991 WRENCH Sam RAV 181.83 181.83 21.12
3 71 41124 1990 JEAL Alex PAT 203.86 203.86 93.78
4 82 17740 1991 YATES Nicholas UPL 245.91 245.91 103.09
5 72 17366 1991 DENNING Max EPS 271.91    -      -   
6 76 14721 1991 REID Douglas ALB 339.60    -      -   
7 80 11570 1989 FREEMAN Edward GAR 425.18    -      -   
8 73 17202 1991 CHAJECKI Alexander DRC 302.86    -      -   
9 78 17197 1991 LIND Andreas ACS 215.33 215.33 199.04
10 99 18440 1991 WILKIN-OXLEY Joe QES    -      -      -   
         
         
         
         

Best 5 at start     
         
1 79 13644 1991 BROWN Harry HOG 89.62   
 75 14245 1990 GRIFFITHS Christopher MIL 148.21   
 70 12944 1991 ROBINSON Nicholas TOM 169.96   
2 74 13312 1991 WRENCH Sam RAV 181.83   
3 71 41124 1990 JEAL Alex PAT 203.86   
         

Total:  ----------   
(B) List points of best 5 at start  793.48 ----------  
(A) List points of the best 5 to finish in top 10   936.55 ----------
(C) Race points of corresponding competitors    417.03

         
Calculated penalty (A+B-C) = 1313.00 : 10  131.30   
Category Adder  0.00   
Correction value  0.00   
Applied Penalty  131.30   

The technical delegate
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